503688202 02/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3734839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOGITRAQ, LLC	09/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRATEGIC DESIGN FEDERATION W, INC.	
Street Address:	CRAIGMUIR CHAMBERS	
City:	ROAD TOWN, TORTOLLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6556905
Patent Number:	6975222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)758-2364

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 267-880-1720

Email: phespell@techpats.com

Correspondent Name: TECHPATS

Address Line 1: 101 S. EASTON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: GLENSIDE, PENNSYLVANIA 19038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOGITRAQS REASSIGN SDF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATTI HESPELL	
SIGNATURE:	/plh/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed reassign Assignment only - Logitraq#page1.tif source=Executed reassign Assignment only - Logitraq#page2.tif

PATENT 503688202 REEL: 037714 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is entered into by and between Logitraq, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," and Strategic Design Federation W, Inc., a British Virgin Islands corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," and shall become effective upon being duly signed by the authorized representative of Assignor ("Effective Date").

RECITALS:

Pursuant to an earlier Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to:

- (1) U.S. Patent Number 6,556,905, entitled, "Vehicle Supervision and Monitoring," filed on August 31, 2000, and issued on April 29, 2003 (the "905 patent"); and
- (2) U.S. Patent Number 6,975,222, entitled "Asset Tracking Apparatus and Method," filed March 21, 2003, and issued on December 13, 2005 (the "222 patent" and, collectively with the 905 patent, the "Patents").

For good and valuable consideration, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any reexamination or reissue of the Patents. This includes, without limitation, the right to prosecute, and receive, all damages, royalties, awards and compensation for past, present and/or future infringement.
- 2. Assignor agrees to do the following without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment:
 - Execute all oaths, assignments, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; and
 - ii. Generally do all lawful acts for vesting in Assignee the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.
- 3. Assignor has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed to Assignee, provided, the foregoing notwithstanding, pursuant to Section 1.2 of the Agreement, Assignor has reserved for its benefit and the benefit of the Covered Parties (as defined in the Agreement), a license to the Patents.
- 4. This Assignment is made upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement and without any additional representations, warranties or undertakings of any kind.

A-1

The undersigned having read this Assignment and fully understanding the provisions of this Assignment, hereby executes this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

LOGITRAQ, LLC Brian Yates, Member

Signature

Date: September 24, 2015